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:

As s pecifiedby client,with referenceto RoH S 2011/65/EU Annex IIandam endingDirectiv e(E U )2015/863
to determ ineCadm iu m ,L ead,M ercu ry,Cr(V I),PB B s ,PB D E s ,D B P,B B P,D E H P,DIB P contents in the
s u bm itted s am ple.

Pleas ereferto next pages fortheotheritem (s ).
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H E N K E L CORPORAT ION
14000JAM B ORE E ROAD,IR V IN E ,CAL IFOR N IA,92606 U .S.A.

*CE/2016/33558*

H E N K E L CORPORAT ION

AD H E SIV ESam pleDes cription

Style/Item N o.

TestReq u ested

Sam pleReceiv ingDate

T es tingPeriod

TestResu lt(s)

2016/03/11T O 2016/03/17

Pleas ereferto next page(s ).

Q M I519

Thefollowingsam p les was/weresu bm ittedandidentifiedby/on behalfoftheap p licantas :

2016/03/11
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：

Resu lt

N o.1

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

- n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

- n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

m g/kg

Unit

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-6:2015and
perform edby G C/M S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-5:2013and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-4:2013and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321:2008and
perform edby U V -V IS.

M ethod

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-5:2013and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

M D L

Octabrom obiphenyl

Pentabrom obiphenyl

M onobrom obiphenyl

T etrabrom odiphenylether

Dibrom odiphenylether

T ribrom odiphenylether

Pentabrom odiphenylether

H exabrom odiphenylether

H eptabrom odiphenylether

H eptabrom obiphenyl

N onabrom obiphenyl

Dibrom obiphenyl

Decabrom obiphenyl

Octabrom odiphenylether

N onabrom odiphenylether

M onobrom odiphenylether

m g/kg

T ribrom obiphenyl

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

TestResu lt(s)

m g/kg

PAR T N AM E N o.1 SIL V E R COL ORED PAST E

T etrabrom obiphenyl

Su m ofPB DEs

H exabrom obiphenyl

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

M ercu ry (H g)

H exav alent Chrom iu m Cr(V I)

Su m ofPB B s

Cadm iu m (Cd)

L ead(Pb)

Decabrom odiphenylether

TestItem (s)

m g/kg
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Resu lt

N o.1

5 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

2 n.d.

1.

2.

3.

4.

B erylliu m (B e) m g/kg W ith referenceto U S E PA M ethod3050B .
Analys is was perform edby ICP-AE S.

B B P (B u tylB enzylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:85-68-7)

DE H P (Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate)
(CAS N o.:117-81-7)

DIDP (Di-is odecylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:26761-40-0;68515-49-1)

W ith referenceto IE C 62321:2008m ethod.
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

m g/kg

D B P (Dibu tylphthalate)(CAS N o.:
84-74-2)

DIB P (Di-is obu tylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:84-69-5)

DIN P (Di-is ononylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:28553-12-0;68515-48-0)

D N OP (Di-n-octylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:117-84-0)

M D L = M ethodDetection L im it

"-"= N ot Regu lated

N ote：

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

TestItem (s) Unit M ethod M D L

m g/kg= ppm ；0.1wt% = 1000ppm

n.d.= N ot Detected

H exabrom ocyclododecane
(H B C DD)andallm ajor
dias tereois om ers  identified (α -
H B C DD , β - H B C DD , γ - H B C DD)
(CAS N o.:25637-99-4and3194-
55-6 (134237-51-7,134237-50-6,
134237-52-8))

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(111/321/CD).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.
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#FL OW

N ote**(For IEC 62321 )
(1)Fornon-m etallicm aterial,addalkalinediges tion reagent and heat to 90~95℃.

(2)Form etallicm aterial,addpu rewaterandheat to boiling.

1) T hes es am ples weredis s olv ed totally by pre-conditioningm ethodaccordingto below flow chart.

（Cr
6+
tes t m ethodexclu ded）

2) N am eofthepers on w ho m adem eas u rem ent:Clim bgreat Yang

3) N am eofthepers on in chargeofm eas u rem ent:T roy C hang

C u tting/Preparation

Sam pleM eas u rem ent

Pb、Cd

Aciddiges tion by s u itableacid
dependedon different s am ple
m aterial(as below table)

M icrowav ediges tion w ith
H N O3/H Cl/H F

Filtration

Addappropriateam ou nt
ofdiges tion reagent

H eat to appropriate
tem peratu reto extract

C ool,filterdiges tate
throu gh filter

Adddiphenyl-carbazide
forcolordev elopm ent

m eas u retheabs orbance
at 540nm by U V -V IS

H g

Solu tion
Res idu e

1) AlkaliFu s ion

2) H C lto dis s olv e

ICP-AE S

Sam pleM aterial Diges tion Acid

Steel,copper,alu m inu m ,s older Aqu aregia,H N O3,H C l,H F,H 2O2

G las s H N O3/H F

G old,platinu m ,palladiu m ,ceram ic Aqu aregia

Silv er H N O3

Plas tic H 2SO4,H 2O2,H N O3,H C l

Others Addedappropriatereagent to total
diges tion

C r6＋

(N ote**)
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IC P-AES

Aciddiges tion by s u itableaciddependedon

different s am plem aterial(as below table)

Filtration

Solu tion Res idu e

1) AlkaliFu s ion
2) H C lto dis s olv e

Sam pleM eas u rem ent

C u tting/Preparation

Steel,copper,alu m inu m ,s older Aqu a regia,H N O3,H C l,H F,H 2O2

G las s H N O3/H F
G old,platinu m ,palladiu m ,ceram ic Aqu a regia
Silv er H N O3

Plas tic H 2SO4,H 2O2,H N O3,H C l
Others Addedappropriatereagent to totaldiges tion

T hes es am ples weredis s olv ed totally by pre-conditioningm ethodaccordingto below flow

chart.

 T echnician:C lim bgreat Yang

 Su perv is or:T roy C hang

Flow Chartofdigestion for theelem ents analysis p erform edby IC P-A ES
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PB B /PB DEanalyticalFL O W C H A RT

Firs t tes tingproces s

Optionals creen proces s

C onfirm ation proces s

Sam ple

Screen analys is

Is s u eReport

Sam plepretreatm ent

Sam pleextraction/
Soxhlet m ethod

Concentrate/Dilu te
Extracted s olu tion

Analys is by G C/M S

Filter

 N am eofthepers on w ho m adem eas u rem ent:Rom an W ong

 N am eofthepers on in chargeofm eas u rem ent:T roy Chang
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H B C D D analyticalflow chart

 N am eofthepers on w ho m adem eas u rem ent:R om an W ong
 N am eofthepers on in chargeofm eas u rem ent:T roy C hang

Data

Sam pleextraction /U ltras onicm ethod

Analys is was perform edby G C/M S

Filter

Sam plepretreatm ent

C oncentrate/Dilu teExtracted s olu tion
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A nalyticalflow chartofp hthalatecontent

 N am eofthepers on w ho m adem eas u rem ent:Andy Shu

 N am eofthepers on in chargeofm eas u rem ent:T roy C hang

【Testm ethod:IEC 62321 -8】

Sam plepretreatm ent/s eparation

Sam pledis s olv ed/extractedby T H F

D ilu teExtracted s olu tion

Analys is was perform edby G C/M S

Data
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#PIC

** EndofReport **

*Thetestedsam p le / p artis m arkedby an arrow ifit's shown on the p hoto.*
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